PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING To Whom It May Concern:

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Supervisors of Winne-

shiek County, Iowa, have set for May 8, 2023, at 10:30 a.m. at the Board of Supervisors room in the Annex to the Winneshiek County

Courthouse, Decorah, Iowa, as the

time and place for hearing on the proposed lease of the Winneshiek County real estate being more particularly described as follows:

Tillable farm ground located in Section 24, consisting of 10.37 acres more or less, in Township 98 North, Range 8 West of the 5th

P.M., Winneshiek County, Iowa, as per aerial photo attached hereto as Exhibit "A". Winneshiek County desires to consider an eleven-year lease of the real estate if the property is enrolled in the USDA Conservation Reserve Program or a three-year lease if the property is row cropped or pastured.

At said time and place, consideration will be given to the lease of the subject real estate to the bidder proposing terms deemed most appropriate for the County.. Bid forms and copies of the proposed leases will be available from the Winnesh-

iek County Auditor.

At said time and place, arguments for and against the lease of the property will be heard and considered. A copy of the resolution setting this public hearing is avail-

able for review at the Office of the

Winneshiek County Auditor. By order of the Board of Supervisors of Winneshiek County, lowa, this 10th day of April 2023. WINNESHIEK COUNTY AUDITOR

Published in the Calmar Courier on Tuesday, April 18, 2023